08 - 08 - 2000 ================================	
404405050	
To the Honorable Commissioner of a 101423230 record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
McKechnie (UK) Limited	Firetrace Systems Limited
7. 10. W	Inertia House
	Lowther Road Stanmore, Middlesex HA7 1EP, England
7. 10.00	Stainhofe, Middlesex HATTEF, England
Individual(s)	Individual(s) citizenship:
Association	Association
General Partnership	General Partnership
Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership
X Corporation - State: United Kingdom	X Corporation - State: United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Additional name(s) attached? No	representative designation is attached: Yes x No
Additional name(s) attached. No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security A	Agreement Change of Name Merger
Other (specify):	
Execution Date: April 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):	
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):	
No. 1751 A. L. Company and Com	
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 1,947,435 FIRETRACE	
1,947,433 FIRETRACE	
Additional numbers attached YesX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Recordal Fee: \$40.00
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	Recordar Fee. \$40.00
720 Water Street	Please charge the recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd.
Toledo, Ohio 43604	LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005
Docket: 1-22573	<u> </u>
8. Statement and signature.	
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	

Richard S. MacMillan Name of Person Signing

Page 1 of 4

08/07/2000 DHBUYEN 00000298 130005 1947435 40.00 CH Q1 FC:481

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the May of April 2000 in confirmation of an agreement dated 1<sup>st</sup> January 1998

## **BETWEEN**

Capricorn Newell U.K. formerly known as McKechnie U.K., a private unlimited company No. 655,647, latterly of Wear Glass Works, Sunderland, Tyne & Wear, SR4 6EB ("the Assignor"), of the one part

## AND

Firetrace Systems Limited, formerly known as M & B Coachworks Limited, Company No. 460,496, of Inertia House, Lowther Road, Stanmore, Middlesex, HA7 1EP ("the Assignee"), of the other part

## **WHEREAS**

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the registered trade marks as identified in the Schedule appended hereto ("the Marks");
- B. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the rights in the Marks;

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In consideration of the premises and for the sum of £500 (the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns unto the

Assignee, with full title guarantee to the Assignee, all that the property, right, title

and interest in and to the Marks, in respect of all the goods for which they are

registered, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business concerned in the

goods, together also with all common law rights in the Marks and all accrued

causes of action, to hold same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. The Assignor hereby warrants that it will not hereafter use the Marks in respect of

parts of the said goods without the authority of the Assignee.

3. It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a

larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or

value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

SCHEDULE hereinbefore referred to

U.K. Trade Mark No. 1,429,595 dated 27th June 1990 for the word FIRETRACE

U.S.A. Trade Mark No. 1,947,435 dated 9th January 1996 for the word FIRETRACE

Canadian Trade Mark No. TMA 472,341 dated 11<sup>th</sup> March 1997 for the word FIRETRACE

French Trade Mark No. 1,670,222 dated 7<sup>th</sup> June 1991 for the word FIRETRACE

Benelux Trade Mark No. 498,869 dated 14<sup>th</sup> June 1991 for the word FIRETRACE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this document as a Deed the day and year first above-written.

For and on behalf of

Capricorn Newell U.K.

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000** 

M. F. NEATE DIRECTOR For and on behalf of

Firetrace Systems Limited